



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14562/2022**

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Appearance nor given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, SPC with Ms. Shweta Shandilya, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Vivek Gaurav and Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

05.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file list of dates with regard to the import of the subject articles and the levy of demurrage on the storage.
2. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
3. The Registry is directed to append the record of W.P. (C) 9662/2019 with this file.
4. List on 02.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/vp