



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14562/2022**

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Deshpande, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, SPC for UOI.
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal & Mr. Arun Kr
Nagar, Advocates for DCSC.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar & Mr. Vikram
Sharma, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

02.04.2024

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the petitioner.
2. At request, list on 06.08.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 2, 2024

sk