



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14562/2022**

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Raghvendra M.,
Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akash Vajpai, SPC along
with Mr. K. D. Pandey, Adv.
for R-1.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Arun
Kumar Nagar, Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Bhardwaj
& Mr. Divyansh Sharma, Advs.
for R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **06.08.2024**

Learned counsel for the writ petitioner has prayed for accommodation today.

Consequently, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 07.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 06, 2024/RW