



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14562/2022**

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Raghavendra M., Advocate
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, Advocate for
R-1/UOI.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advocates for R-3/DCSC.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 P.M. Considering that there are Special Benches today, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 15th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/nd