



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14562/2022

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Deshpande, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Akash Vajpai, Adv. for UOI.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Mr. Jai Ahuja, Mr. Sanidhya Sharma, Mr. Akshay Saxena & Ms. Shivali Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list this matter on 18th December, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

Rahul