



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14562/2022

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P R Abhiram, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Akash Vajpai, CGSC for R-1.

Mr. Aakarsh Srivastava, SSC.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Piyush Aggarwal & Mr. Vikram Sharma, Adv. for DSC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Arjun Raghavendra, Id. Counsel who is the arguing counsel in this matter on the ground that he is unwell today.
3. Accordingly, list this matter for hearing on 15th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2025

Rahul/ss