



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14562/2022**

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, CGSC with
Mr. Harsh Bajpai, Adv. for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

15.04.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 23rd July 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 15, 2026/AS/sg